### **Town of Mazomanie Public Hearing Notice**

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Mazomanie Public Hearing on Comprehensive Plan Update, followed immediately by Joint Land Plan Commission and Town Board meetings will meet on Thursday, October 10th, 2024 at 5:30pm at the Town of Mazomanie Town Hall at 711 W Hudson St, Mazomanie, WI 53560.

# Public Hearing Agenda October 10<sup>th</sup>, 2024

### All items are for discussion/possible action:

- 1. Call to order/Proof of Posting.
- 2. Public discussion on Town of Mazomanie Comprehensive Plan Updates.
- 3. Adjournment.

## Land Plan Commission Agenda October 10<sup>th</sup>, 2024

## All items are for discussion/possible action:

- 1. Call to order/Proof of Posting.
- 2. Consideration and approval of a resolution recommending adoption of an updated Town comprehensive plan.
- 3. Adjournment.

# Town Board Agenda October 10<sup>th</sup>, 2024

## All items are for discussion/possible action:

- 4. Call to order/Proof of Posting.
- 5. Consideration and approval of ordinance 2024-3 adopting an updated Town comprehensive plan.
- 6. Adjournment.